ES-FLOW 1xxC
Hook-up diagram
 Bronkhorst®
Optional bus and IO configurations
 9.16.260A
Date    :
Doc.nr.:
22-06-2021

3 Close Valve
9 Custom
Type Code Code
Preset
Table
PIN 1&6
M12 connector
PIN 5
M12 connector
Check next
page for
Hook-up
diagrams
5 Auto Zero
The label shown is for
illustration purposes
only and may vary on
actual products.
Page 1/3
- # - ## #
Additional I/O
M8 connector
PIN 2
M8 connector
Code Additional I/O connector (M8)
1 Actuator output enabled (default)
DController enabled, digital setpoint
0 0 0
Digital pulse output, batch counter
Digital frequency output, measure
Digital output, high/low switch via remote parameter
Digital output, enabled by setpoint (for shut-off)
Digital output, counter limit reached
Digital output, min/max alarm
Range Par Configurable input/output (PIN 5 M12 / PIN 2 M8)Type
0 0 Disabled, 0 Vdc (default)0
Disabled 0 Vdc -
2 3.8-20.8 mAdc
Page 3-3 Page 2-3 Page 3-3
ES-FLOW 1xxC
Hook-up diagram
 Bronkhorst®
Optional bus and IO configurations
 9.16.260A
Date    :
Doc.nr.:
22-06-2021
TX-RS232/BUS
Analog output
Analog input
0V power
Controller output/Custom
RX-RS232/BUS
+Us
0V sense
Shield
1